



## CITY OF PITTSBURGH

## DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING January 13th, 2023

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

RE: Frankstown Ave PE Agreement – Traffic Planning and Design Inc.

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution authorizing the Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh, and the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to enter into a professional services agreement with Traffic Planning and Design, Inc., for work on Frankstown Avenue Signal Design Project at a cost not to exceed Two Hundred Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred One Dollars and Sixty Eight Cents (\$232,701.68).

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

(imberly Lucas (Jan 17, 2023 12:05 EST)

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/JS/sy

## Frankstown Ave PE - Traffic Planning and Design - Letterhead

Final Audit Report 2023-01-17

Created: 2023-01-17

By: Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAKIXQy19LcNalZiHFMFgnf0XmOIHQsnkE

## "Frankstown Ave PE - Traffic Planning and Design - Letterhead" History

- Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-01-17 4:25:50 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.43
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2023-01-17 4:26:19 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-01-17 5:04:58 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)

  Signature Date: 2023-01-17 5:05:13 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.43
- Agreement completed. 2023-01-17 - 5:05:13 PM GMT